

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 467 OF 2019

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1145 OF 2019

Maruti Uttam Sabale & Ors.

..... Appellants

VERSUS

Somnath Bhaskar Ratnakar & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.Ramesh Sawant, i/b. Mr.Sachin Dhakephalkar for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 30th AUGUST, 2019

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board for clarification of the order dated 27th August,2019.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants states that the learned advocate for the appellants made an incorrect statement before this court that the executing court has fixed the matter on 4th September,2019 though the matter is fixed by the executing court on 7th October,2019.

3. Considering the statement made by the learned counsel for the appellants that the executing court has fixed the matter on 4th September,2019, this court had granted *ad-interim* relief and made the appeal returnable on 7th October,2019. *Ad-interim* order passed by this court stands vacated. Place the matter on board as per **CMIS date**.

4. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]