

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.467 OF 2019**

Maruti Uttam Sabale and others.	]	Appellants
vs		
Somnath Bhaskar Ratnakar and others.	]	Respondents

.....
Mr. Somnath Thengal i/b Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar, for Appellants.

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde a/w Ms. Anjali Binjola, for Respondents No.5A to 5C.

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 6th JULY, 2022.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, stand over to 27th July, 2022 for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 on record.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]