

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 467 OF 2019**

Shri Maruti Uttam Sabale and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Shri Somnath Bhaskar Ratnakar and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w. Sachin Dhakephalkar, for Appellants.

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for Respondent No. 5A to 5C.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. As per the office noting all the respondents are not served. Returnable date for service upon respondent nos. 2 and 3 is extended till 10th September 2024.

2. Till next date the execution proceedings shall remain stayed. In addition to Court notice, appellants to serve the said respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

3. Learned advocate for the appellants to verify whether all the other respondents are served with court notice.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)